
Dakota Wesleyan (0-4) -vs- # 21 Missouri Baptist (7-5)
2/26/2016 at St. Charles, Mo. (Cougar Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Austin Sweet (1-0)
Loss: Patrick Whetham (0-2)
Save: Brandon Nunn (1)
HBP: Patrick Whetham, Steven Somerville
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00pm   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 121   Weather: 43 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dakota Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 1
Missouri Baptist 0 0 0 0 1 3 X 4 7 1

Dakota Wesleyan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonah Johnson cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Combs lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Austin Calhoon rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
Neil Nagle 1b 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Lakin Neugebauer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dominic Sebastiani ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Peyton Price dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Michael Johnson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tramane Moore c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hartman Katz 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cole Wenande 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Patrick Whetham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steven Somerville p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 7 1 2 4 4

SH: Dominic Sebastiani (1)
SB: Chris Combs (1); Austin Calhoon (1)
CS: Michael Johnson (1)
PO: Jonah Johnson (1); Cole Wenande (1)
E: Dominic Sebastiani (1)
DP: 1

Missouri Baptist 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim Hergert ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Culver Plant 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brian Poupore cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Austin Rieman dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
John Hagan 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Angel Cruz rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Daniel Bradley lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Hector Candelaria c 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Jared Hagely pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Miguel 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Donnie Lovelady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Sweet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Nunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 4 7 1 3 2 4

2B: Tim Hergert (1)
3B: Daniel Bradley (1)
SB: Brian Poupore (2); John Hagan (1); Daniel Bradley (1); Jared
Hagely (1)
CS: Brian Poupore (1); Austin Rieman (1)
HBP: Daniel Bradley (1); Josh Miguel (1)
E: Hector Candelaria (1)

Dakota Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Whetham (L, 0-2) 5.1 6 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 1 18 21 5 5 63
Steven Somerville 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 5 1 1 16
Totals 7 4 4 3 2 0 1 2 1 21 26 6 6 79

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Donnie Lovelady 5.2 7 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 21 24 3 9 92
Austin Sweet (W, 1-0) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Brandon Nunn (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 15
Totals 7 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 27 3 11 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 1st DWU MBU
Jonah Johnso grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Chris Combs struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFFS). 0 0
Austin Calho singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Austin Calho stole second. 0 0
Neil Nagle walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Dominic Seba grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 1st DWU MBU
Hergert grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Plant grounded out to ss (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
Poupore lined out to rf to right center (0-2 KKF). 0 0

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 2nd DWU MBU
Peyton Price struck out looking (3-2 BKSFBFBK). 0 0
Tramane Moor flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Hartman Katz flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 2nd DWU MBU
Rieman singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Rieman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Hagan singled up the middle (3-2 BFBKFBF). 0 0
Cruz singled to left field (0-0); Hagan advanced to second. 0 0
Bradley lined into double play ss to 2b (0-0); Hagan out on the play. 0 0

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 3rd DWU MBU
Cole Wenande singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Cole Wenande out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Jonah Johnso singled to right field (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Jonah Johnso out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Chris Combs singled to center field (1-1 FB). 0 0
Chris Combs stole second. 0 0
Austin Calho struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKBKBFK). 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 3rd DWU MBU
Candelaria struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Miguel hit by pitch (1-0). 0 0
Hergert grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB); Miguel advanced to second. 0 0
Plant lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 4th DWU MBU
Neil Nagle singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Lakin Neugeb pinch ran for Neil Nagle. 0 0
Dominic Seba grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Lakin Neugeb advanced to second. 0 0
Peyton Price grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Tramane Moor grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 4th DWU MBU
Neil Nagle to 1b for Lakin Neugeb. 0 0
Poupore singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0



Poupore out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Rieman flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Hagan grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 5th DWU MBU
Hartman Katz grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Cole Wenande grounded out to ss (2-2 KKFBB). 0 0
Jonah Johnso grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBKB). 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 5th DWU MBU
Cruz grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Bradley tripled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Candelaria walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 0
Hagely pinch ran for Candelaria. 0 0
Hagely stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss, out at home 3b to c; Bradley stole home. 0 1
Miguel struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 0 1

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 6th DWU MBU
Candelaria to c for Hagely. 0 1
Chris Combs flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB). 0 1
Austin Calho singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Neil Nagle walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Austin Calho advanced to second. 0 1
Neil Nagle advanced to second on a throwing error by c; Austin Calho advanced to third on the error. 0 1
Dominic Seba grounded out to p (2-1 BBS). 0 1
Peyton Price singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Neil Nagle advanced to third; Austin Calho scored. 1 1
Sweet to p for Lovelady. 1 1
Michael John pinch ran for Peyton Price. 1 1
Michael John out at second p to ss, caught stealing. 1 1

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 6th DWU MBU
Hergert doubled down the rf line (2-2 SBKB). 1 1
Plant flied out to cf (0-1 K); Hergert advanced to third. 1 1
Poupore intentionally walked. 1 1
Steven Somer to p for Patrick Whet. 1 1
Rieman popped up to 2b to right field (0-0). 1 1
Poupore stole second. 1 1
Poupore advanced to third on a balk; Hergert scored on a balk. 1 2
Hagan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Hagan stole second; Poupore stole home. 1 3
Cruz singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 FBB); Hagan scored. 1 4
Bradley hit by pitch (2-2 BSK); Cruz advanced to second. 1 4
Candelaria grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 4

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 7th DWU MBU
Nunn to p for Sweet. 1 4
Tramane Moor grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 1 4
Hartman Katz struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 4
Cole Wenande grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KKBB). 1 4

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 7th DWU MBU


